Electrically driven lubricator
EDL1
for grease NLGI 1 and 2
for applications with long distances between filling pumps and lubrication points
The Lincoln EDL1 is an innovative dosage
and pressure-booster pump of unmatched
simplicity. It is designed to increase input
pressures of at least 2 bar (29 psi) up to a

 E
N
Order code
 EDL1 - 10O - 01 - 00 + 924
Pump type
EDL1
Version1)
Corrosion protection; inlet/outlet position
1 = C3; left/right
2 = C3; right/right
3 = C3; right/left
4 = C3; left/left
Inlet fitting1)2)
0 = without
5 = GE-L ø10 mm
Outlet fitting at check valve1)2)
0 = without
5 = GE-L ø10 mm
E = GE-L ø10 mm with pressure switch (300 bar / 4350 psi) and cable
Controller
01 = ON/OFF mode
11 = Machine contact (automatic mode)
61=  Sensor (pulse mode)
Electrical connection1)
00 = 3 x blind plug
01 = 1x M16 cable screw connection and 2 x blind plug
11 = 2x M16 cable screw connection and 2 x blind plug
31 = 3x M16 cable screw connection
Power supply
924 = 24 V DC
Spare parts Part number
Housing cover assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .556-60094-1
1 x housing cover incl. moulded seal and label
1 x cover plate incl. seal
1 x moulded seal
2 x hex nut M5 C
2 x hex socket head screw M5x12 C (8,8)
4 x flat-head screw incl. seal
Control PCB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 556-60095-1
Control PCB 24 V DC
Hydraulic fitting
1 x Fitting GE 6-L G 1/4A CF (inlet/outlet) . . . .223-12477-8
1 x Fitting GE 8-L G 1/4A CF (inlet/outlet) . . . .223-12477-6
1 x Fitting GE 10-L G 1/4A CF (inlet/outlet) . . .223-12272-9
Check valve. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .556-60097-1
Check valve G1/4 A x G1/4
Cable gland assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .556-60096-1
3 x cable gland M16 x 1.5
2 x blind plug M16 x 1.5
Pressure switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DSB1-S30000X-1A-01
Connection cable for pressure switch. . . . . . . 664-85046-3
Technical data
Lubricant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Grease NLGI 1 and 2
Number of lubricant outlets. . . 1
Input pressure . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2–270 bar (29–3 920 psi)
Outlet pressure . . . . . . . . . . . . max. 280 bar (max. 4 060 psi)
Delivery volume. . . . . . . . . . . . max. 1,0 cm³/stroke
(max. 0,06 in.³/stroke)
Operating frequency . . . . . . . . max. 1 stroke/minute
Output volume . . . . . . . . . . . . 1/2 or 1/1 of max. volume per stroke
Operating temperature . . . . . . –25 to +70 °C (–13 to +158 °F)
Operating voltage . . . . . . . . . . 24 V DC +/- 10 %
Protection class . . . . . . . . . . . . IP65
Corrosion protection class
DIN EN ISO 12944-2 . . . . . . . C3
Dimensions
Size (LxWxD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350x116x114 mm (13,8x4,6x4,5 in.)